“Small Enterprise”  means an Enterprise which 

employs up to five persons including the owner 

and which has a 50,000.00(fifteen thousand) up 

to 500,000(five hundred thousand) total capital 

in the service sector or which has a total capital 

of not more than 100,001(one hundred thousand 

and one) up to 1,500,000.00(one million five 

hundred thousand) in the industry sector.  

፯. ##????????   ?? ?? ??   $$  ?? ????   ???? ?? ?? ????   ?? ?????? ??   

?? ?? ?? ???? ?? ??  ???? ???? ????   ?? ?? ?? ?? ??   ?? ???? ?? ?? ?? ??   

???? ??   ?? ?? ??   ?????? ??   ???? ????   ?? ???? ??   ?? ?? ????

[...]

Any Government institution which has Housing 

development, Environmental protection and Infrastructure 

developmental works shall give the work to  micro, and 

small Scale Enterprises engaged in construction, wood 

and steel works having no more than birr 

1,500,000.00(one million five hundred thousand) in the 

sector by competing them with each other. 

2. Notwithstanding, Sub-Article 1, of this article the right to 

compete with each other  is reserved to an enterprise 

which is engaged in construction, wood and metal work 

until the total income generated from the market